Name

Brett Haima

Daisy Ashley Fuentez
Joseph Watson
Rachel Ferraro

Sara Roshandel

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Animal Control
Sheriff's Office
District Attorney
Tax Assessor

Dept ID
5001
8330
5001
3501
3101

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Animal Control Officer PT
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

Crnt Salary
$ 89,514
$20.82/HR
$ 109,724
$79,970
$17.77/HR

Grade
557
532
557
581
530

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
District Attorney
Tax Assessor

May 19, 2025

Dept #
5001
5030
5001
3501
3101

New Title

Deputy Sheriff

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Deputy Sheriff

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA

New Salary
$ 89,514
$ 40,007
$ 109,724
$ 100,739
$ 36,958

New Grade
557
531
557
584
530

Min?

YES

YES
YES

% chg
0%
85%
0%
26%
100%

Effective Date
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/26/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; PT to FT



