COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

May 19, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brett Haima	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 89,514	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 89,514	557		0%	5/12/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Daisy Ashley Fuentez	Animal Control	8330	Animal Control Officer PT	\$20.82/HR	532	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$ 40,007	531	YES	85%	5/12/2025	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Joseph Watson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 109,724	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 109,724	557		0%	5/12/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Rachel Ferraro	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 79,970	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 100,739	584	YES	26%	5/12/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sara Roshandel	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.77/HR	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 36,958	530	YES	100%	5/26/2025	HR Preapproval; PT to FT